“Zoning Resolution” means the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, 
as amended. 

§ 62-03  Eligibility Requirements. 

(a) Minimum scope of work threshold.  The scope of work must have an average Certified 
Reasonable Cost of not less than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each Dwelling 
Unit in existence as of the Completion Date. 

(b) Time Requirements. 

(1) In order to receive Rehabilitation Program Benefits, Eligible Construction must be completed 
no more than thirty months after the Commencement Date.